coupon period) for which income on the issuer’s securities was paid: The Twelfth Coupon Period:
from January 28, 2026 to February 27, 2026.
2.4. Total amount of paid income on the issuer’s securities and other payments due to holders of the
issuer’s securities: For the Twelfth Coupon Period — 374,400,000 (Three hundred seventy-four
million four hundred thousand) Russian rubles.

2.5. Amount of paid income and other payments per one security of the issuer: For the Twelfth
coupon period — 15.18% (Fifteen point eighteen) per annum, which corresponds to 12.48 (Twelve
point forty-eight) Russian rubles per Commercial Bond.